

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 741**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “814.486,” insert “814.487,”.

2 After line 31, insert:

3 **“SECTION 3.** ORS 814.487 is amended to read:

4 “814.487. A person is exempt from the requirements under ORS 814.485
5 and 814.486 to wear protective headgear, if:

6 **“(1)** Wearing the headgear would violate a religious belief or practice of
7 the person; **or**[.]

8 **“(2) The person is participating in a parade.”.**

9 On page 2, line 1, delete “3” and insert “4”.

10 After line 9, insert:

11 **“(2)** This section does not apply to a person participating in a parade.”.

12 In line 10, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

13 In line 14, delete “4” and insert “5”.

14
